# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
In Zone Brands, Inc.		05/05/2006	CORPORATION:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	In Zone, Inc.	
Street Address:	7775 The Bluffs, Suite H	
City:	Austell	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30168	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2505641	BELLYWASHERS
Registration Number:	2881473	BELLYWASHERS 100% VITAMIN C DRINK TRICKY TREAT
Registration Number:	2823383	BELLYWASHERS 100% VITAMIN C DRINK
Registration Number:	2975625	
Serial Number:	78966075	BUBBA
Registration Number:	2885114	BUBBA KEG
Serial Number:	78468744	BUBBAFAT
Serial Number:	78468733	BUBBATUFF
Registration Number:	2720234	IN ZONE
Registration Number:	2707121	IN ZONE
Registration Number:	2726187	IN ZONE
Registration Number:	2324574	
Registration Number:	2456708	SILLY SIPPER
Serial Number:	78503541	THERE'S BIG AND THEN THERE'S BUBBA

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003398 FRAME: 0787** 

Registration Number:	2643602	TUMMYTICKLER	
Serial Number:	78587756	WATERPOP	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (832)446-2424

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 832 446 2400

Email: WCTrademark@counselip.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Cain

Address Line 1: 20333 SH 249 Suite 600 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77060

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	249-0001 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Cain
Signature:	/John C. Cain/
Date:	09/28/2006

Total Attachments: 1

source=Amended Art of Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003398 FRAME: 0788

# AMENDED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF IN ZONE BRANDS, INC.

I.

#### **NAME**

The name of the corporation is In Zone Brands, Inc.

II.

## DATE OF FILING OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The Articles of Incorporation of In Zone Brands, Inc. were filed on July 2, 1999.

III.

# AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The name of In Zone Brands, Inc. is hereby changed to In Zone, Inc.

IV.

#### **DIRECTORS APPROVAL**

These Articles of Amendment were adopted by the Directors without Stockholders' approval, as Stockholders' action was not required, on May 4, 2006.

V.

# EFFECTIVE DATE AND TIME OF AMENDMENT

The effective date and time of amendment is the date and time of the filing of this Amended Articles of Incorporation.

VI.

#### REMAINING PROVISIONS

All remaining provisions of the original Articles of Incorporation shall remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Amended Articles of

Incorporation this 5th day of May, 2006.

RECORDED: 09/28/2006

IN ZONE BRANDS INC.

Leon James Scott III. Presiden

Attest:

Richard L. Williams, Jr., Secretary

REEL: 003398 FRAME: 0789